
              2023 BROADWATER REGIONAL SPORT TRIAL CALENDAR 
Version 3 as at 2 February 2023 

SPORT AGE DISTRICT TRIAL DATE TO NOMINATE WITH DIRECTOR OF SPORT TRIAL VENUE REGIONAL DATE 
TERM 1 

Triathlon Boys & Girls (2022) 13-19 Yrs Paper Nominations N/A PAPER NOMINATION 23/10/2022 
Aquathlon Boys & Girls (2022) 11-12 Yrs Paper Nominations N/A PAPER NOMINATION 31/10/2022 
Baseball Boys 15-18 Yrs Paper Nominations Tues 24 Jan PAPER NOMINATION 01/02/2023 
Cricket Boys 16-19 Yrs Paper Nominations Tues 24 Jan PAPER NOMINATION 02/02/2023 
Softball Girls 13-19 Yrs Paper Nominations Tues 24 Jan PAPER NOMINATION 31/01/2023 
Tennis Girls & Boys 13-19 Yrs Paper Nominations Tues 24 Jan PAPER NOMINATION 06/02/2023 
Cricket Boys 
(2nd trial poss v probs) 10-12 Yrs Mon 6 Feb (1st trial) 

Tues 7 Feb Tues 24 Jan Sir Bruce Small Park 14/02/2023 

Rugby League Girls 14-15 Yrs Tues 14 Feb Fri 3 Feb Keebra Park SHS 23/02/2023 
Rugby League Girls 16-18 Yrs Tues 14 Feb Fri 3 Feb Keebra Park SHS 23/02/2023 
Volleyball Boys 12-15 Yrs Thurs 2 Feb Thurs 26 Jan Pacific Pines SHS 15/02/2023 
Volleyball Girls 12-15 Yrs Thurs 2 Feb Thurs 26 Jan Benowa SHS 15/02/2023 
Volleyball Boys 16-19 Yrs Thurs 2 Feb Thurs 26 Jan Pacific Pines SHS 15/02/2023 
Volleyball Girls 16-19 Yrs Thurs 2 Feb Thurs 26 Jan Benowa SHS 15/02/2023 
Cricket Girls (Invitational) 16-19 Yrs Paper Nominations Thurs 26 Jan PAPER NOMINATION 07/02/2023 
Cricket Girls 10-12 Yrs Paper Nominations Thurs 2 Feb PAPER NOMINATION 09/02/2023 
Baseball Boys 12-14 Yrs Paper Nominations Thurs 2 Feb PAPER NOMINATION 14/02/2023 
Football Girls 13-15 Yrs Thurs 9 Feb Thurs 2 Feb Tamborine Mt SHS 23/02/2023 
Football Girls 16-19 Yrs Thurs 9 Feb Thurs 2 Feb Tamborine Mt SHS 23/02/2023 
Rugby Union Girls 7’s 15-16 Yrs Thurs 9 Feb Thurs 2 Feb Keebra Park SHS 22/02/2023 
Rugby Union Girls 7’s (Invitational) 17-19 Yrs Paper Nominations Thurs 2 Feb Keebra Park SHS 22/02/2023 
Netball Girls 
(2nd trial poss v probs) 13- 15 Yrs Thurs 9 Feb (1st trial) 

Thurs 16 Feb Thurs 2 Feb GC Indoor Sport Centre 21/02/2023 

Water Polo Girls & Boys 13-17 Yrs Paper Nominations Mon 6 Feb PAPER NOMINATION 20/02/2023 
Basketball Girls 10-12 Yrs Tues 14 Feb Mon 6 Feb Carrara Sports Stadium 03/03/2023 
Basketball Boys 
(2nd trial poss v probs) 10-12 Yrs Mon 13 Feb (1st trial) 

Mon 20 Feb (2nd trial) Mon 6 Feb Carrara Sports Stadium 03/03/2023 

Basketball Girls 17-19 Yrs Thurs 16 Feb Mon 6 Feb Upper Coomera SC 02/03/2023 
Basketball Boys 17-19 Yrs Thurs 16 Feb Mon 6 Feb Helensvale SHS 02/03/2023 
Basketball Boys 13-16 Yrs Thurs 16 Feb Mon 6 Feb Southport SHS 02/03/2023 
Basketball Girls 13-16 Yrs Thurs 16 Feb Mon 6 Feb Southport SHS 02/03/2023 
Golf Girls & Boys 10-18 Yrs Paper Nominations Mon 6 Feb PAPER NOMINATION 20/02/2023 
Netball Girls 16-19 yrs Thurs 16 Feb Mon 6 Feb Southport SHS 21/02/2023 
Rugby League Boys 14-15 Yrs Thurs 16 Feb Mon 6 Feb Keebra Park SHS 06/03/2023 
Rugby League Boys 16-18 Yrs Thurs 16 Feb Mon 6 Feb Keebra Park SHS 06/03/2023 
Touch Football Boys 10-12 Yrs Tues 21 Feb Mon 13 Feb Coomera Rivers SS 28/02/2023 
Touch Football Girls 10-12 Yrs Tues 21 Feb Mon 13 Feb Southport SHS 28/02/2023 
Touch Football Boys 13-15 Yrs Thurs 23 Feb Tues 14 Feb Keebra Park SHS 13/03/2023 
Touch Football Girls 13-15 Yrs Tues 21 Feb Tues 14 Feb Southport SHS 13/03/2023 
Touch Football Boys 16-18 Yrs Thurs 23 Feb Tues 14 Feb Southport SHS 13/03/2023 
Touch Football Girls 16-18 Yrs Mon 20 Feb Tues 14 Feb Southport SHS 13/03/2023 
Swimming 10-19 yrs Thurs 23 Feb Nominated from Homestead Swimming Carnival results GC Aquatics Centre 07/03/2023 
Squash 10-19 Yrs Paper Nomination Wed 15 Feb PAPER NOMINATION 28/02/2023 
Aust Football Boys 13-15 Yrs Thurs 2 Mar Tues 21 Feb Helensvale SHS 14/03/2023 
Aust Football Girls 13-15 Yrs Thurs 2 Mar Tues 21 Feb Helensvale SHS 14/03/2023 
Hockey Boys 13-19 Yrs Thurs 2 Mar Tues 21 Feb Keith Hunt Park 14/03/2023 
Hockey Girls 13-19 Yrs Thurs 2 Mar Tues 21 Feb Keith Hunt Park 14/03/2023 
      



The information on this calendar was correct at the time of publication (February 2023) but may be subject to change. Please 
contact the Director of Sport, Ashley Passmore on apass27@eq.edu.au if you have any queries. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

      
SPORT AGE DISTRICT TRIAL DATE TO NOMINATE WITH DIRECTOR OF SPORT TRIAL VENUE REGIONAL DATE 
Aust Football Boys 
(2nd trial poss v probs) 10-12 Yrs Mon 13 Mar 

Wed 15 Mar Thurs 2 Feb Labrador Tigers AFL 28/03/2023 

Aust Football Girls 10-12 Yrs Tues 14 Mar Thurs 2 Feb Coomera Springs SS 28/03/2023 
Rugby League Boys 
(2nd trial poss v probs) 10-11 Yrs 

Mon 13 Mar 
Wed 22 Mar Thurs 2 Feb Coombabah SHS 19/04/2023 

20/04/2023 
Rugby League Boys 
(2nd trial poss v probs) 
Back up 

12 Yrs 
Wed 15 Mar 
Wed 22 Mar 
Mon 20 Mar 

Tues 7 Mar Coombabah SHS 19/04/2023 
20/04/2023 

Hockey Girls 10-12 Yrs Tues 14 Mar Thurs 2 Feb Keith Hunt Park 29/03/2023 
Hockey Boys 10-12 Yrs Tues 14 Mar Thurs 2 Feb Keith Hunt Park 29/03/2023 
Netball Girls 10-12 Yrs Tues 14 Mar Thurs 2 Feb Carrara Sports Stadium 29/03/2023 
Netball Girls (Invitational) 10-11 Yrs Tues 14 Mar Thurs 2 Feb Carrara Sports Stadium 29/03/2023 
Rugby Union Boys 17-18 Yrs Thurs 16 Mar Tues 7 Mar Coombabah SHS 28/03/2023 

TERM 2 
Rugby Union Boys 11-12 Yrs Thurs 20 Apr Mon 27 Mar Coombabah SHS 04/05/2023 
Football Boys 13-16 Yrs Thurs 20 Apr Mon 27 Mar Benowa SHS 27/04/2023 
Football Boys 17-19 Yrs Thurs 20 Apr Mon 27 Mar Benowa SHS 27/04/2023 
Rugby Union Boys 14-15 Yrs Thurs 20 Apr Mon 27 Mar Coombabah SHS 02/05/2023 
Football Boys 10-12 Yrs Tues 2 May Mon 24 Apr Southport SHS 16/05/2023 
Football Girls 10-12 Yrs Tues 2 May Mon 24 Apr Southport SHS 16/05/2023 
Cross Country 10-19 Yrs Thurs 4 May Nominated from Homestead Cross Country Carnival results Luke Harrop Circuit Runaway Bay 30/05/2023 
Surfing Boys & Girls 13-19 Yrs Thurs 9 May Fri 28 Apr Northcliffe 17/05/2023 
Tennis Girls & Boys 10-12 Yrs Tues 9 May Fri 28 Apr Pro 1 Tennis Runaway Bay 22/05/2023 
Softball Girls & Boys 10-12 Yrs Paper Nominations Tues 23 May PAPER NOMINATION 01/06/2023 
Rugby League Girls 11-12 Yrs Tues 20 Jun Fri 9 Jun Keebra Park SHS 13/07/2023 

TERM 3 
Futsal G (Invitational) 13-14 Yrs Thurs 10 Aug Tues 1 Aug Southport SHS 25/08/2023 
Futsal B (Invitational) 13-14 Yrs Thurs 10 Aug Tues 1 Aug Helensvale SHS 25/08/2023 
Track & Field Day 1 & 2 10-19 Yrs Thurs-Fri 17 & 18 August Nominated from Homestead Track & Field Carnival results Performance Centre,  Runaway Bay 05-06/09/2023 

TERM 4 
Cricket Girls 13-15 Yrs Paper Nominations Tues 8 Aug PAPER NOMINATION 22/08/2023 
Cricket Boys-Pre Nth 13-15 Yrs Thurs 31 Aug Tues 22 Aug South Coast 12/09/2023 
Triathlon (2023) 13-18 Yrs Paper Nominations To be advised N/A TBA 
Aquathlon (2024) 11-12 Yrs Paper Nominations To be advised N/A 30/10/2023 
  - See Director of Sport if interested - - 

mailto:apass27@eq.edu.au

